BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	CLERK'S OFFICE
VERNON and ELAINE ZOHFELD,)	FEB . 1 2010
Complainants,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
vs.	PCB No. 05-193
) ·	(Citizen's Enforcement – Air)
WABASH VALLEY SERVICE COMPANY,)	
MICHAEL J. PFISTER, NOAH D. HORTON)	
and STEVE KINDER,	
)	
Respondents.	

MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

NOW COME Complainants, VERNON and ELAINE ZOHFELD, through their undersigned attorneys, Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & Cochran, Ltd., Stephen F. Hedinger, of Counsel, and hereby move this Board to dismiss this action at Complainants' voluntary request. In support of this motion, Complainants state as follows:

- 1. Complainants have determined that they no longer wish to pursue this enforcement action against Respondents at this time.
- 2. Accordingly, Complainants request that this matter now be dismissed by this Board, without prejudice.

WHEREFORE Complainants, VERNON and ELAINE ZOHFELD, request that this Board dismiss this matter, without prejudice.

Respectfully submitted,

VERNON and ELAINE ZOHFELD,

Complainants,

Ву

Jenhen & Hedinger

Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & Cochran, Ltd. Stephen F. Hedinger, of Counsel Suite 800 Illinois Building P.O. Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 Telephone: 217.544.1144

Fax: 217.522.3173

E-mail: sfhedinger@sorlinglaw.com

PROOF OF SERVICE

I served a copy of the foregoing Motion for Voluntary Dismissal upon the following individuals of record by enclosing a copy of same in an envelope addressed as follows:

Carol Webb, Esq.
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
1021 North Grand Ave. East
P. O. Box 19274
Springfield, IL 62794-927

Mr. Edward W. Dwyer Hodge Dwyer Zeman 3150 Roland Ave. P. O. Box 5776 Springfield, IL 62705-5776

and by depositing said envelope in U.S. Postal Mailbox at Springfield, Illinois on January 29, 2010, with first class postage affixed.

Similarly, the original and nine copies were mailed to:

Mr. John T. Therriault
Assistant Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

by depositing said document in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on the 29th day of January, 2010.

Stephen F. Hedinge